

## PARK CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION LIBRARY BOARD VACANCY

The Park City Library Board is accepting applications for three vacancies.

The Library Board consists of five to nine members who are appointed by the City Council based on recommendation by the Board. Board members serve threeyear terms (terms may be renewed once). Board members receive no compensation. Board applicants must reside within the Park City city limits.

The Library Board meets on the 3rd Wednesday of each month from 12:00 PM - 1:30 PM.

This is an advisory board, which establishes policies for the library's operation, assists in long range planning, advocates for the library and carries out the spirit and intentions of the provisions of Utah Code Section 9-7-404.

Utah State Code Section 9-7 contains detailed information regarding Library Boards.

Applications are available on our website: <u>http://parkcitylibrary.org/about/library-board-members/</u> or at the front desk at the library, 1255 Park Ave. Park City UT 84060.

Application deadline: April 30, 2018

Contact:

Adriane Herrick Juarez (435) 615-5605 adriane.juarez@parkcity.org